
Pauline Ramage
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (D)
pauline.ramage@includem.co.uk
07977156603

Hannah Trickett
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (Fife)
hannah.trickett@includem.co.uk
07920656941

Lynn Bjorck
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (G)
lynn.bjorck@includem.co.uk
07850775393

James Francis
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (G)
james.francis@includem.co.uk
07971461073

Lesley McIntyre
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (G)
lesley.macintyre@includem.co.uk
07966120422

includem Responseincludem Response
Say hello to team Say hello to team 

Yvonne Miell
No.of Colleagues:

Assistant Service Manager:

Stewart Philp
Team Manager 
stewart.philp@includem.co.uk
07816167576

Sarah Gordon
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (D)
sarah.gordon@includem.co.uk
07562943786

Laura Ward 
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (G)
laura.ward@includem.co.uk
07562943791

Rachel Dykes
Community Young Person &
Family Support Worker (D)
rachel.dykes@includem.co.uk
07562943792
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